

Product End of Life Notification

Date November 13, 2024

Product

Digi ConnectCore 9P System-on-Modules

Reason for Change

Technical Requirement	Product Transition
Customer Requirement	Product Discontinuation
Quality Improvement	Product Enhancement
	Other

Audience	All Digi Embedded Partners and Customers
Description of Change	End of life for Digi ConnectCore 9P System-on-Modules
Reason for Change	 Digi has been and remains committed to longevity of our embedded product offerings. Unfortunately, Digi has received notification of several end of life (EOL) and last time buy (LTB) components from key suppliers affecting multiple product families. The product families affected include the Digi ConnectCore 9P System-on-Modules which were released as Digi products 17 years ago.
	Digi has worked extensively with our supply partners to enable Digi's end customers with an LTB to provide continued lifetime availability of their products. No direct or functional replacement products are available so participation in the LTB is highly recommended.

Affected Part Numbers	-	CC-9P-V502-C - ConnectCore 9P 9215, 8MB SDRAM, 4MB Flash
	-	CC-9P-V502-ED - ConnectCore 9P 9215, 8MB SDRAM, 4MB Cypress Fl.
	-	CC-9P-V524-LX - ConnectCore 9P 9215, 32MB SDRAM, 16MB Flash

Timing of Change	Effective immediately

Replacement Products	None.
	Digi offers design services and security services to customers to support ongoing maintenance or transition to new technologies.

Technology Introduction	2007



Last Time Buy	Last Time Buy (LTB) orders must be received no later than February 14, 2025. Last Time Shipments (LTS) for allocated and confirmed orders is December 15, 2025.
EOL Terms and Conditions	 All LTB Purchase Orders (PO) are non-cancelable and non-returnable (NCNR) and subject to final allocation and order confirmation. Digi reserves the right to make shipments against the total quantity ordered as material becomes available. Standard warranty policy will apply.

Notes	Please notify end customers using these part numbers. If you have concerns
	or questions about this notice, please contact your Digi Sales
	Representative.

Authorization	Digi International Product Management